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Population and dwelling counts, for Canada, provinces and territories, and census subdivisions (municipalities), 2006 and 2001 censuses -

100% data

Geographic name
Canada T
Nunavut

Arctic Bay

Arviat

Baffin,
Unorganized

Baker Lake
Bathurst Inlet
Cambridge Bay
Cape Dorset
Chesterfield Inlet
Clyde River
Coral Harbour
Gjoa Haven
Grise Fiord

Hall Beach
Igloolik

Igaluit
Keewatin,
Unorganized
Kimmirut

Kitikmeot,
Unorganized

Kugaaruk
Kugluktuk
Nanisivik
Pangnirtung
Pond Inlet
Qikigtarjuaq
Rankin Inlet
Repulse Bay
Resolute
Sanikiluaq
Taloyoak
Umingmaktok
Whale Cove
Note:

1. Census subdivisions (CSDs) are classified into 55 types according to official designations adopted by provincial or federal authorities. Two exceptions are

Typel

HAM
HAM

NO

HAM
SET
HAM
HAM
HAM
HAM
HAM
HAM
HAM
HAM
HAM
CcYy

NO
HAM

NO

HAM
HAM
SET
HAM
HAM
HAM
HAM
HAM
HAM
HAM
HAM
SET
HAM

Population

2006 2001

31,612,897 30,007,094

29,474 26,745
690 646
2,060 1,899
5 75
1,728 1,507
0 5
1,477 1,309
1,236 1,148
332 345
820 785
769 712
1,064 960
141 163
654 609
1,538 1,286
6,184 5,236
0 0

411 433
21 0
688 605
1,302 1,212
0 77
1,325 1,276
1,315 1,220
473 519
2,358 2,177
748 612
229 215
744 684
809 720

0 5

353 305

%
change
54
10.2
6.8

8.5

-93.3
14.7
-100.0
12.8
7.7
-3.8
4.5
8.0
10.8
-13.5
7.4
19.6
18.1

-5.1

13.7
7.4
-100.0
3.8
7.8
-8.9
8.3
22.2
6.5
8.8
12.4
-100.0
15.7

Private dwellings, 2006

Total
13,576,855
9,041

190

497

36
478

524
356
120
183
242
246
55
154
370
2,460

39
116

21
137
407

433
335
156
776
153

83
169
205

93

Occupied by Land area in square

usual residents
12,435,520
7,855

161

453

450

449
321
100
173
195
237
48
146
329
2,074

113

134
359

365
311
136
655
136

67
160
185

91

kilometres, 2006
9,017,698.92
1,932,254.97

247.50
132.00

1,038,839.02
182.22
19.10
202.20
9.74
141.08
106.48
137.83
28.47
332.70
16.52
102.87
52.34

443,788.61
2.27

445,785.40
4.97
549.61
165.04
7.54
173.36
130.65
20.24
423.74
116.89
114.98
37.65
100.28
283.65

Population density
per square
kilometre, 2006
35

0.0

2.8

15.6

0.0
9.5
0.0
7.3
126.9
2.4
7.7
5.6
37.4
0.4
39.6
15.0
118.1

0.0
181.4

0.0
138.4
2.4
0.0
175.8
7.6
3.6
116.5
1.8
2.0
6.5
21.5
0.0
1.2

CSD population

rank, 2006
Prov./
National Terr.
2,589 17
1,287 3
4,938 27
1,457 4
5,008 28
1,611 6
1,795 10
3,573 23
2,330 12
2,429 14
1,977 11
4,246 25
2,658 19
1,570 5
583 1
5,008 28
3,289 21
4,802 26
2,594 18
1,737 9
5,008 28
1,717 7
1,724 8
3,095 20
1,185 2
2,468 15
3,914 24
2,477 16
2,349 13
5,008 28
3,482 22

Subdivision of Unorganized in Newfoundland and Labrador and Subdivision of County Municipality in Nova Scotia, which are geographic areas created as

equivalents for municipalities by Statistics Canada in cooperation with these provinces for the purpose of disseminating statistical data.



Symbols

- not applicable
true zero or a value rounded to zero

adjusted figure due to boundary change (For further information, see the 'Content considerations'.)

excludes census data for one or more incompletely enumerated Indian reserves or Indian settlements (For further information, see the 'Notes'.)

incompletely enumerated Indian reserve or Indian settlement (For further information, see the 'Notes'.)

m =2 —+« X» O

use with caution (In 2001, the population and/or dwelling counts for various areas were found to be incorrect. Since it is not possible to make changes to the 2001
Census data presented in these tables, the 2001 data should be used with caution. For further information, please refer to the 'Population and dwelling count

amendments'.)

Source: Statistics Canada, 2006 Census of Population.
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