

Canada

Population and dwelling counts, for Canada, provinces and territories, and census subdivisions (municipalities), 2006 and 2001 censuses - 100% data

Geographic name	Type ¹	Population			Private dwellings, 2006			Population density	CSD population rank, 2006	
		2006	2001	% change	Total		Land area in square kilometres, 2006	per square kilometre, 2006	National	Prov. / Terr
Canada †		31,612,897	30,007,094	5.4	13,576,855	12,435,520	9,017,698.92	3.5		
Nunavut		29,474	26,745	10.2	9,041	7,855	1,932,254.97	0.0		
Arctic Bay	HAM	690	646	6.8	190	161	247.50	2.8	2,589	17
Arviat	HAM	2,060	1,899	8.5	497	453	132.00	15.6	1,287	3
Baffin, Unorganized	NO	5	75	-93.3	36	0	1,038,839.02	0.0	4,938	27
Baker Lake	HAM	1,728	1,507	14.7	478	450	182.22	9.5	1,457	21
Bathurst Inlet	SET	0	5	-100.0	470	430	19.10	0.0	5,008	- 28
		-	-			449				
Cambridge Bay		1,477	1,309	12.8	524	321	202.20 9.74	7.3	1,611	6
Cape Dorset Chesterfield Inlet	HAM HAM	1,236 332	1,148 345	7.7 -3.8	356 120	321	9.74	126.9 2.4	1,795	1(
Clyde River	HAM	820	345 785	-3.8 4.5	120	173	141.08	7.7	3,573 2,330	23
•				4.5 8.0		173				14
Coral Harbour	HAM	769	712		242		137.83	5.6	2,429	
Gjoa Haven	HAM	1,064	960	10.8	246	237	28.47	37.4	1,977	11
Grise Fiord	HAM	141	163	-13.5	55	48	332.70	0.4	4,246	25
Hall Beach	HAM	654	609	7.4	154	146	16.52	39.6	2,658	19
Igloolik	HAM	1,538	1,286	19.6	370	329	102.87	15.0	1,570	5
Iqaluit	CY	6,184	5,236	18.1	2,460	2,074	52.34	118.1	583	1
Keewatin, Unorganized	NO	0	0	<u></u>	39	0	443,788.61	0.0	5,008	28
Kimmirut	HAM	411	433	-5.1	116	113	2.27	181.4	3,289	2′
Kitikmeot, Unorganized	NO	21	0	<u></u>	21	7	445,785.40	0.0	4,802	26
Kugaaruk	HAM	688	605	13.7	137	134	4.97	138.4	2,594	18
Kugluktuk	HAM	1,302	1,212	7.4	407	359	549.61	2.4	1,737	ę
Nanisivik	SET	0	77	-100.0	7	0	165.04	0.0	5,008	28
Pangnirtung	HAM	1,325	1,276	3.8	433	365	7.54	175.8	1,717	7
Pond Inlet	HAM	1,315	1,220	7.8	335	311	173.36	7.6	1,724	8
Qikiqtarjuaq	HAM	473	519	-8.9	156	136	130.65	3.6	3,095	20
Rankin Inlet	HAM	2,358	2,177	8.3	776	655	20.24	116.5	1,185	2
Repulse Bay	HAM	748	612	22.2	153	136	423.74	1.8	2,468	15
Resolute	HAM	229	215	6.5	83	67	116.89	2.0	3,914	24
Sanikiluaq	HAM	744	684	8.8	169	160	114.98	6.5	2,477	16
Taloyoak	НАМ	809	720	12.4	205	185	37.65	21.5	2,349	13
Umingmaktok	SET	0	5	-100.0	0	0	100.28	0.0	5,008	28
Whale Cove	HAM	353	305	15.7	93	91	283.65	1.2	3,482	22

1. <u>Census subdivisions (CSDs)</u> are classified into 55 types according to official designations adopted by provincial or federal authorities. Two exceptions are Subdivision of Unorganized in Newfoundland and Labrador and Subdivision of County Municipality in Nova Scotia, which are geographic areas created as equivalents for municipalities by Statistics Canada in cooperation with these provinces for the purpose of disseminating statistical data.

Symbols

- ... not applicable
- 0 true zero or a value rounded to zero
- A adjusted figure due to boundary change (For further information, see the 'Content considerations'.)
- † excludes census data for one or more incompletely enumerated Indian reserves or Indian settlements (For further information, see the 'Notes'.)
- ¶ incompletely enumerated Indian reserve or Indian settlement (For further information, see the 'Notes'.)
- E use with caution (In 2001, the population and/or dwelling counts for various areas were found to be incorrect. Since it is not possible to make changes to the 2001 Census data presented in these tables, the 2001 data should be used with caution. For further information, please refer to the '<u>Population and dwelling count</u> <u>amendments</u>'.)

Source: Statistics Canada, 2006 Census of Population.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2007. Population and dwelling counts, for Canada, provinces and territories, and census subdivisions (municipalities), 2006 and 2001 censuses - 100% data (table). Population and Dwelling Count Highlight Tables. 2006 Census.

Statistics Canada Catalogue no. 97-550-XWE2006002. Ottawa. Released March 13, 2007.

http://www12.statcan.ca/english/census06/data/popdwell/Table.cfm?T=302&SR=1&S=1&O=A&RPP=9999&PR=62&CMA=0 (accessed January 14, 2009)

Back to referring page

Date modified: 12/19/2008 09:18:39 AM